
Friday, November 17| Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News :

8. 0 ‘Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 40)
8.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 "With a Smile and a Song
10. 0 Devotions; Dr. Pettit10.20 For My Lady: "The Manin the Dark"
11. 0 To Lighten the Task11.15 Music While You Work _12,0 Lunch musig (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 From Our Library2.30 Classical music
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 ‘Light music
4.45 Children’s session: "The
Meeting Pool"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 Back to Mufti: Employ-ment for Returned Service Men
and Women
7.15 Sports Talk by Gordon
Hutter : "
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sea Music of Great Britain:Stanley Riley and Chorus (BBC
programme )
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Egon Petri (piano) and
Minneapolis Symphony Orches-
tra, :

Spanish Rhapsody (Liszt-Bus-
oni)
8.15 Studio recital by PatriciaHebden (soprano),"Piu non pensar’ (Astorga),
*‘Molce Amor" (Cavalli), "The
Twilight) Song" (Bantock), "A
Soft Day" (Stanford)
8.27 Beecham and the London
Philharmonic Orchestra, _

Symphony No. 5 in B Fiat
(Schubert)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Arthur Rubinstein (piano),with Barbirolli and the London
Symphony Orchestra,
Concerto No. 1-in E Minor, Op.j
11 (Chopin)
‘40. O Music, mirth and melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[ON7S AUCKLAND
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Favourite Entertainers:
Cicely Courtneidge and Jack
Hulbert, with Otto Dobrindt and
his Piano Symphonists
8.22 Variety and Vaudeville
9. 17 "West of Cornwall"
9.14 Hawaiian music
9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera
10. O Light Concert10.30 Close down

IEZANA AES1250 ke. 240 m,
6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: First Call:
Time a4
12. 0-5.15 p.m. Néws: A.E.S.
Matinee:. Xavier Cugat: At. Ease
6.465 Spotlight Bands6. 0-7.0 Cass Daley:'Hit Parade7.0-9.15 Great Music: MysteryPlayhouse: G.I. Journal ,

9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2 Y 570 ke, .526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwiif transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m= London
News
6.15 Breakfast session9.0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 40)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.82 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "It Seems
but.Yesterday"

11. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "Vegetablesand How to Eat Them Raw"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 ane
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical Hour
3.90 In Lighter Mood
3.15 Sing as We Go
3.28 10 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4.45 Children’s session: "Golden
Boomerang," Gavin and "LittleMen"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Back to Mufti: Employ-ment for Returned Service Men
and Women
7. 4 Reserved7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from
the Masters
7.456 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Margaret Richmond (so-
prano),
"A’ Little May-time Song"
(Dvorak), "Sing, Joyous Bird"
(Phillips), "Down in theForest" (Ronald), ‘A May Morn-
ing’’ (Denza) (A Studio recitai)
8.12 At Short Notice: Music
that cannot be announced in
advance 7;

8.28 BBC Feature Time: "Great
Parliamentarians: The Great
Commoner: Gladstone"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
9.40 A Band from a Military
Cone,
Conductor: Captain Cc. E.

Pike
Overture, "Masaniello" (Auber),
Air Varie, ‘All Through the
Night" (Rimmer), cornet solo,
"Ave Maria’ (BachGounod),
Tone Poem, ‘Loreley" (Nes-
vadba), March, "Arabian"
(Rimmer)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, Compered by"Turntable"
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

5. Op.m. Variety
6.0. Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Variety
8.45 Songs of Stephen Foster
. © SONATA PROGRAMME:
May Harrison (violin) and
Arnold Bax (piano), Sonata No.
1 (Delius) :

9.18 Emmy Bettendorf (so-
prano)
9.24 Lill Krauss (pianist),Sonata in A’ Minor, Op. 1443
(Schubert)
9.43 Heinrich Rehkemper
(baritone)
9.46. Watson Forbes and Den-
ise» Lassimone (piano), Sonata
No. 2 in D (Bach)
10. 0 At close of day ;

10.30 Close down :

[BY _Metngron
7..0 p.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde Time, Music Hall:
7.43 With a smile and a song8.25 "Krazy Kapers"
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.16 "The Circus Comes to
Town"
9.46 Tempo di valse
10. 0
Pipes. downPyeNEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.

. Op.m. Selected recordings
0 Big Ben Chimes
8
9
8.1 Concert session0.0 Close down

WAH NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 40)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (42.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Aunt Wendy6.0 "Vanity Fair"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Musical Programme6.45 Station announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween"
Back to Mufti: Employmentfor Returned Service. Men and

Women .
7. 5 After dinner musie
7.30 ‘Nutcracker’ Suite (Tchat-
kovski) :

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance Programme: Wayne
King and His Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Scottish Variety Orchestra
9.53 Henry Lawson Stories
10. O Close down

NAN LU,920 kc. 327m.
7. Op.m, "Bluey"
7.25 Light’ music
8. 0 Sketches: and

_ Variety:"Limericks": Langford Reed
Talks About Them
+ age |
Light classical music

9. Grand Opera selections
9.48 ‘Musical Miniatures" e
10. 0 Close down

QJ SBORNE
7. Op.m. After dinner music

Dance programme
Close down

7.15 Charlie Kunz, piano7.30 Old time sing song
7.45 Novelties8.0 Light concert programme9. 2 Variety
9.30
0. Oo

SVApar
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses
sion (see page 40)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You -Work
10.10 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Maria Kurenko, Russia10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music12.0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music While You Work
.30 Help for the Home Cook
45 Rhythm Parade
0 Classical Hour
O Variety Programme45 Children’s session .

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON
DON baie ;7. 0 ack to Mufti: Employment

_ for Returned Service Men and
Women
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Myra Thomson
(soprano) and H. G,. Glaysher(harpist),Irish Songs and Airs:
Harp: "Londonderry Air"
Soprano: "Dear Harp of Erin,’"I Will Walk with My Love’
Harp: "The Last Rose of Summer" :/ Soprano: "Hey-Ho, the MorningDew," "The Kerry Cow"
7.45 What the American Com
mentators Say .
8. 0 From the Studio: Ernest
Jenner (pianist), .
"L’almanach aux Images" Suite
(Groviez)
8.18 From the Studio: Thomas
E. West (tenor),"The Tell Tale Stars" -(Trhe
repnin), ‘The Hour of Dreapys;’(Afénsky,), ‘‘Epitaph"

j,"Come, -to, the Realm of RoSes
and Wine" (Rimsky-Korsakov;

8.31 Jean Pougnet (violinist),with Orchestra,
Concerto in C © (Vivaldi,* arr.kreisler) :

8.46 Donald Dickson: (baritone),"My Time Has Come" (Recit.),"Oh Carlos, Listen!" Aria)
(Don, Carlos’’), (Verdi), "Bal-lade of the Duel’ ("Cyrano de
Bergerac") (Skiles)
8.54 Orchestre Symphonique of
Paris,
"Saltarella" (Vieuxtemps)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Orchestral Nights: LondonPhilharmonic Orehestra. GuestArtist: Maggie Teyte10. © Masters in Lighter Mood11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNSk CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke.. 250m.
Op.m. Early evening music
. O Concert Time
. O After dinner music
0 Band music
8.25 "The Young in Heart"
(BBC programme)9.0 From Opera9.30 Varied programme10. 0 Mirth.
10.30 Close down

SYZAR| GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 40)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 A.C:E. Talk: "Plastics in
the Home"
10. O Devotional Service ;

12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical programme

ONO

3.30 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance music
5. 0 "Christmas on the Moon"
5.45 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.45 "School of the Air"
(U.S.A. programme)7.0 Back to Mufti: Employ-
ment for Returned. Service..Menand Women ii Pad

al '
7.15 Band of H.M. ;Royal
Marines, eee .

"Colonel Bogey on Parade"(Alford)
Callender’s Senior Band, ‘Old
and New" (arr. Finck)730 Hits of the Dav
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Waltz Time .

8.15 Twenty one Years. of
Broadcasting (BBC programme)
8.42 HH. Robinson Cleaver (or-
gan), ‘‘Canadian. Capers"8.45 Laugh Parade
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Louis Levy and his Orch-
estra, "Gone with the Wind"
9.33 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
10. 0 Close down

\

Jl Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.48, 8.45 a.m LondonNews
9. 0 Gshrsesolaines School ses-
sion (see page 40)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "The Work of

:

Women in New, Zealand"
10.20 Devotional Service10.45 "Childfen’s Book Week":
Talk by G. T.. Alley, Director,country .Librarys Service11. OQ For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Mac Ladscheck and
Andreas Weisberger (Poland)
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS), Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Organ interlude
3.15 New recordings
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Cafe music4.45. chiki nn: Big
ghrommer.
yt a eg50 Round Le WithFather Time ©


